ER 19/20-05



Sponsored by: Erika Tuck, President Drew Roberson, Vice President Anna Raffo, Chief of Staff Sara Saucedo, Cultural Diversity Courtney Gibson, Public Relations Molly Grace Williams, Parliamentarian Ellie Mayberry, Secretary

Presented by: Ellie Mayberry, Secretary

Date: February 18, 2020

## **Resolution to Require Senators to Attend Registered Student Organization Meetings**

Short Title: A resolution to require college senators, the international senator, the non-traditional senator, the military science senator, the honors college senator, and any at-large senators to attend registered student organization meetings hosted by respective constituencies in order to better represent the concerns of students.

Whereas,	it is the mission of the Student Government Association to represent the common voice and interest of all students as well as be proactive in seeking student opinion; and
Whereas,	the senators along with the Campus Collaboration Commissioner will compile a list of registered student organizations within each constituency; and
Whereas,	senators will be required to attend a minimum of one registered student organization meeting per semester within their constituency; and
Whereas,	senators will be required to complete the "Registered Student Organization Outreach Form" summarizing the organization meeting including any recommendations to the Student Government Association; and
Whereas,	"Registered Student Organization Outreach" forms must be submitted to the Student Government Association Campus Collaboration Commissioner for review; and
Whereas,	failure to complete this mandate will result in one absence per semester.

## BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED BY THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION OF ARKANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY THAT:

- 1. Student Government Association senators will attend a minimum of one registered student organization meeting per semester to gather student feedback in order to better represent student constituencies.
- 2. At the completion of the RSO meeting, senators will fill out a "Registered Student Organization Outreach" form to be submitted to the Campus Collaboration Commissioner.

Drew N. Roberson Pass  $\searrow$ 

Drew Roberson, Vice President

Fail \_\_\_

Erika Tuck, President

Form attached below

## **Student Government Association**

Arkansas State University Senate

## **RSO** Outreach Form

Senate Position:	
Name of RSO:	
Date and Time of Event:	Location:
What are some problems/issues/suggesti	ons that members of this RSO have concerns
about?	
Was the meeting informative?	
What representative of the RSO did you sp	peak with and what do they think SGA can do
to support their RSO?	
Name of Senator:	
Senator Signature:	Date:
Campus Collaboration Commissioner:	Date: